# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472714

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC (successor by merger to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), as Agent		05/01/2018	Limited Liability Company:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCA LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1459748	CHURCH FAMILY ALBUMS	
Registration Number:	1459761	CHURCH FAMILY ALBUMS	
Registration Number:	0938234	PCA	
Registration Number:	2496523	PORTRAITWORKS	
Registration Number:	2207312	PCA PORTRAIT ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	2276102	THE PORTRAIT GALLERY	
Registration Number:	2567763	THE PORTRAIT GALLERY	
Registration Number:	2482866	PCA PORTRAIT GALLERY	
Registration Number:	2951977	GOPORTRAITS	
Registration Number:	2278074	PCA	
Registration Number:	2839174	CATCH THE MAGIC	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900449492

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159472000

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006361 FRAME: 0523

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU FLOOD, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24572.007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Qui Lu Flood

SIGNATURE: /Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED: 05/04/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=20180501145937188 (002)#page1.tif

source=20180501145937188 (002)#page2.tif

source=20180501145937188 (002)#page3.tif

source=20180501145937188 (002)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006361 FRAME: 0524

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC (successor by merger to Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., formerly known as Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), in its capacity as Agent ("Agent"), hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all right, title and interest of Agent in and to each of the trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary labels and logos assigned to Agent by PCA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower") and listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any and all rights granted by Borrower to Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2005, and recorded on July 27, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 3129, Frames 304 through 310.

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF
STATE OF
I, B.Moselem, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State set forth above, heret certify that William M. Plaughhose name as V.P. of WELLS FARGO CAPITA FINANCE, LLC, a limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she/h in the capacity as stated above and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act said limited liability company.  Given under my hand this day of 2018.  Signature Signature County in said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said County in said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said County in said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set forth above, heret certify that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that will be said State set for the certific that wi
- 1 2 4 4 4 1

## SCHEDULE I

to

## TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## Trademark Registrations/Applications

Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date			
United States	CHURCH FAMILY ALBUMS (Sty.)	1,459,748	Reg. 9-29-87			
United States	CHURCH FAMILY ALBUMS	1,459,761	Reg. 9-29-87			
United States	PCA & DESIGN — Continued through July 18, 2012	938,234	Reg. 7-18-72			
United States	PORTRAITWORKS	2496523	Reg. 10-09-01			
United States	PCA PORTRAIT ADVANTAGE	2207312	Reg. 12-1-98			
United States	THE PORTRAIT GALLERY	2276102	Reg. 9-7-99			
United States	THE PORTRATI GALLERY	2567763	Reg. 5-7-02			
United States	PCA PORTRAIT GALLERY	2482866	Reg. 8-28-01			
United States	GOPORTRAITS (Int Cl 35)	2951977	Reg. 5-17-05			
United States	PCA	2278074	Reg. 9-14-99			
United States	CATCH THE MAGIC	2839174	Reg. 5-4-04			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006361 FRAME: 0527

TRADEMARK REEL: 006361 FRAME: 0528

**RECORDED: 05/04/2018**